CITY OF MARYVILLE WATER & WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2024

Water Rates:

Water Usage (per thousand gallons)	Inside	Outside
First 1,500 gallons or less	\$15.05	\$20.08
Additional gallons per thousand gallons	\$3.29	\$4.94

Fire Sprinkler Line Service:	Size	Charge
	5/8"	\$ 5.02
	1"	\$ 7.15
	2"	\$12.24
	4"	\$19.53
	6"	\$29.26
	8"	\$43.94
	10"	\$62.58
	12"	\$98.88

Fire Lines that are metered will be charged \$3.51 per thousand gallons consumed (in City) and \$5.25 per thousand gallons consumed (outside City).

For multiple units on the sprinkler line, the monthly charge will be \$14.00 per unit.

Sewer Rates:	Inside	Outside	
Residential			
Customer Charge	\$18.82	\$24.73	
Per thousand gallons of metered water	\$ 4.37	\$ 6.54	

15,000 gallon cap maximum for sewer charges \$84.37 \$122.83 **Non-Residential** Customer Charge \$18.82 \$24.73 Per thousand gallons of metered water \$5.01 \$ 7.52 **Flat Rate Sewer Service** Single Family Dwelling \$50.94 \$36.29 Multi Family Dwelling Customer Charge \$18.82 \$24.73 Dwelling Charge \$20.67 \$31.01

Tap Fees Water:

	Service Line and Meter Set	Mainline Tap
5/8"	\$ 545	N/A
1"	\$ 975	N/A
2"	\$4,200	\$2,100

Above 2" fee based on estimate from the Water and Sewer Department (WSD). Payment due prior to installation.

Irrigation meter surcharge is \$1000 in addition to above Service Line and Meter Set fee.

Tie-Ins and Fire Line Taps (6", 8", 10", 12") \$3,150

Water Inspection Fee- \$32.00 (Replacement Line Only. Inspection of new hookup included in tap fee.)

Sewer:

Residential & Non-residential

City Installed \$ 879 Customer Exposed \$ 148 Sewer Line Extension (At cost)

Sewer Line Extension surcharge within Westwood \$3,272

Sewer Inspection Fee- \$32.00 (Replacement Line Only. Inspection of new hookup included in tap fee.)

Unmetered condensation from commercial HVAC units which flow into the sanitary sewer will be billed at the commercial sewer rate. The monthly charge is determined using an average number of gallons as calculated by an architect and submitted to WSD for review.

Fees and Charges for Backflow Meters and Grease Traps:

Backflows:

Residential

5/8"-1"	\$ 4.83 /month	
1 1/4"-2"	\$ 5.41 /month	
Over 2"	\$ 6.66 /month	
Non Residential		

Non-Residential

5/8"-1"	\$9.00 /month
1 1/4"-2"	\$12.08 /month
2 1/2"-4"	\$18.16 /month
4 1/2"-6"	\$30.16 /month
Over 6"	\$42.25 /month

Grease Traps: \$12.05/month

Re-inspections \$58/hour

Note:

Re- inspections for backflow meters and grease traps are required when a device fails its routine annual test and inspection. In addition to the annual fee, a charge of \$58 per hour, with a minimum of one (1) hour charged per inspection, shall be assessed for each follow-up visit. No charge will be assessed for additional inspections made at the discretion of the City's Inspector.

Industrial Pretreatment Discharge

\$3.51 per 100 gallons of average daily process discharge with a minimum fee of \$160

Septage Waste

Septage Waste Haulers Annual Permit Fee - \$129/truck

Septage Waste delivered to Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant- \$46.00 per thousand gallons

All rates are subject to appropriate sales tax